BEFORE THE STATE OF WASHINGTON ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL

In the Matter of Whistling Ridge Energy, LLC's September 13, 2023 Request to Extend the Term of the 2012 Site Certification Agreement for the Whistling Ridge Energy Project

In the Matter of Whistling Ridge Energy, LLC's September 13, 2023 Application to Transfer the 2012 Site Certification Agreement for the Whistling Ridge Energy Project to Twin Creeks Timber, LLC as the New Parent of Whistling Ridge Energy, LLC

NOTICE OF ERRATA – DECLARATION OF NATHAN J. BAKER IN SUPPORT OF FRIENDS OF THE COLUMBIA GORGE'S **OBJECTIONS TO HEARINGS PROCESS** AND SCHEDULING MOTION

I, Nathan J. Baker, declare and say:

1. I am over the age of eighteen (18) and competent to testify in this matter.

2. Earlier today, I signed and filed the DECLARATION OF NATHAN J. BAKER IN

SUPPORT OF FRIENDS OF THE COLUMBIA GORGE'S OBJECTIONS TO HEARINGS

PROCESS AND SCHEDULING MOTION ("Declaration") in the above-captioned matters.

3. After filing my prior Declaration, I discovered a typographical error in it. Within the Declaration on page 2, paragraph 7, lines 17 and 18, "September 2024" is hereby corrected to "September 2023."

I declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in Portland, Oregon on this 6th day of May, 2024.

NOTICE OF ERRATA – BAKER DECL. IN SUPPORT OF FRIENDS' OBJECTIONS TO HEARINGS PROCESS & SCHEDULING MOT. -1 Friends of the Columbia Gorge 123 NE 3rd Ave., Suite 108 Portland, OR 97232 (503) 241-3762

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I hereby certify that on the date shown below, I served a true and correct copy of the
3	foregoing NOTICE OF ERRATA – DECLARATION OF NATHAN J. BAKER IN SUPPORT
4	OF FRIENDS OF THE COLUMBIA GORGE'S OBJECTIONS TO HEARINGS PROCESS
5	AND SCHEDULING MOTION on each of the persons named below via email:
6	Timothy L. McMahan
7	Stoel Rives LLP tim.mcmahan@stoel.com
8	Attorney for Whistling Ridge Energy, LLC
9	Greg Corbin, Senior Special Counsel Green Diamond Management Company
10	greg.corbin@greendiamond.com
11	DATED this 6th day of May, 2024.
12	By: <u>s/ Nathan J. Baker</u>
13	Nathan J. Baker, WSBA No. 35195
14 15	Friends of the Columbia Gorge
15	
10	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 Friends of the Columbia Gorge 123 NE 3rd Ave., Suite 108 Portland, OR 97232 (503) 241-3762